01 FC:0021

IN THE UND ___ 102410341

EMARK OFFICE

			. •	→ → <i> </i>		
In Re the Application of:				Group Art Unit:		
I	LEE et	al.	3.21.03) Exam:	iner:	
Serial N	o.: N	ot yet a	ssigned)) <u>RE</u>	ECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT	
Filed: I	Herew	ith))		
Atty. Fil	le No.:	4735K	AI-2) <u>EXPR</u>)	RESS MAIL #EV227133010US	
S I T	SOUR DIVISI FRAN	CE AN	GTH-TUNABLE LIGHT D WAVELENGTH- ULTIPLEXED ION SYSTEM USING E"))))))	0394076	
BOX AS Assistan Washing	t Com	missio	ner for Patents	`	0019010	
Dear Sir	:					
F	Please	record	the attached original docu	ments or co	ppy thereof:	
1	١.	Name of conveying party(ies):				
			Chang Hee LEE Hyun Deok KIM			
2	2.	Name	and address of receiving p	arty(ies):		
			Korea Advanced Institute 373-1, Kusong-dong, Yu- Taejon 305-701, Republi	song-ku	e and Technology	
3	3.	Nature	of Conveyance:			
		[X] [] []	Assignment Security Agreement Other:	[]	Merger Change of Name	
CBOPER 004	000002	10334076	ion Pate: March 10, 2003			

PATENT REEL: 013910 FRAME: 0934 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 10, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s): None.

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should

Bradley M. Knepper Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00.
 - [X] Enclosed

be mailed:

- [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.
- [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: <u>19-1970</u>
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Respectfully submitted,

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

Бу.<u></u>

Bradley M. Knopper

Registration No. 44,189 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200

Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

(303) 863-9700

Date: March 21, 2003

PATENT REEL: 013910 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, LEE, Chang Hee KIM, Hyen Deok

have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled WAVELENGTH-TUNABLE LIGHT SOURCE AND WAVELENGTH-DIVISION MLTIPLEXED TRANSMISSION SYSTEM USING THE SOURCE, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. and executed on even date herewith:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee,

a company organized under the laws of state of Korea

KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY having a place of business at:

373-1, KUSONG-DONG, YUSONG-KU, TAEJON, 305-701, REPUBLIC OF KOREA

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to _______(Assignor), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

1

PATENT REEL: 013910 FRAME: 0936

Date: March 10, 2003 By 110-102, Hanul A.P.T., Shinseong
--

By 110-102, Hanul A.P.T., Shinseong-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejon-city, 305-345, Republic of Korea

Print Name: LEE, Chang Hee

Witnessed:

Date: March 10, 2003 By: 272, Yugok-1-Li, Yuga-Myun, Dalseong-gun, Daegu,

711-880, Republic of Korea

Print Name: KIM, Hyun Deok

-2-

RECORDED: 03/21/2003